

b

SLP(C)No. 12685 OF 2001
ITEM No.40

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12685/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/1999 in LPA 50/97
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SURBHI AGARAWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY AGRAWAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Let this matter stand over for four months, as
applied for, by the petitioner who happened to be in
person. The telegram received by the Registry be kept on
record.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master